Attachment B
AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

COUNTY OF MONTEREY
_ &
BAGLEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is made to the Professional Services Agreement (*“AGREEMENT”) by and
between Bagley Enterprises, Inc. (“CONTRACTOR”), and the County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California (“County™).

WHEREAS, on or about January 13, 2010, County and CONTRACTOR entered into a
Professional Services Agreement for the provision of quarterly site inspection services, miscellaneous
repairs of used oil and filter collection equipment for existing and new equipment, and to provide
additional equipment as needed for the period November 1, 2009 through June 30, 2012; and

WHEREAS, County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to update the list of
site inspection locations

NOW THEREFORE, the Cbunty and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in the
following manner:

1. Section 4, “ADDITIONAL PROVISION/EXHIBITS,” is amended by removing the current
Exhibit B —Site Inspection Locations and replacing it with a new Exhibit B—Site Inspection
Locations.

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT
are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect
as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of AMENDMENT No. 1 and Exhibit B shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT
dated January 13, 2010 and shall be incorporated therein as if fully set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this AMENDMENT No. 1 as of the

date set forth below their respective signatures.
O CONTRACTO.
By: ﬂ?’fd é l ? ﬁ
[74 o/

By:
/I;recto_r of Health 30.%?1—\ BAGLEY GENERA- NAAGER
7
Dated: ’ / o of/ / / Printed Name and Title

Bym Dated: \2/27 [2010

ENTERED

JAN 12 23tge 1012
Monterey County and Bagley Enterprises, Inc.
Amendment No. 1

KA
12/2010



AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

COUNTY OF MONTEREY
&
BAGLEY ENTERPRISES, INC.
By: i%
v 7
Audito#ﬂocn o<ler
.‘-'\ /x
Dated:
ENTERED
Page 2 of 2 '
J AN i ? 2011 Monterey County and Bagley Enterprises, Inc.
Amendment No. 1
12/2010

KA



PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN
MONTEREY COUNTY
AND
BAGLEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

EXHIBIT B

SITE INSPECTION LOCATIONS

Site locations for quarterly inspections for 2009-2012 include, but are not limited to:

Monterey City Disposal 10 Ryan Ranch 1,000 gallon CAL 000177742
Service Monterey, CA 93940
Monterey County 522 N 2nd St 1,000 gallon CAH 111001103
Agricultural King City, CA 93930
Commissioner's Office
Moss Landing Harbor 7881 Sandholdt Rd 400 gallon CAL 000111787
District Moss Landing, CA 95039
Sturdy Oil Company 1511 Abbott St 1,000 gallon CAL 000139399
Salinas, CA 93901
Waste Management 11240 Commercial Pkwy 500 gallon CAB 982508822 or
Castroville, CA 95012 CAD 981434277
Waste Management 52654 Jolon Rd 280 gallon CAD 982508830
King City, CA 93930
BFI Waste Services of {271 Rianda St. Salinas, CA 93901 480 gallon CAL 000229620
Salinas
Monterey County Public 1171 San Miguel Canyon Rd. 1,000 gallon Pending
Works Royal Oaks, CA 95076
Rev. 12/10

Bagley Enterprises, Inc.
11/01/09-10/31/12





